
 

Bronx Community Board 5 
Local Elected Officials Listing 

 

Mayor 
Bill de Blasio 

City Hall 

New York, NY 10007 

Tel:  311 or 212-NEW-YORK outside NYC 

 

Bronx Borough President 
Ruben Diaz Jr.  

851 Grand Concourse 

Bronx, New York 10451 
Tel:  718-590-3557 
Fax: 718-590-2870 

Email:  Rdiaz@bp.nyc.gov  

 
NYC Comptroller 

Scott Stringer 
One Centre Street 

New York, NY 10007 
Tel:  212-669-3916 

 

Congress Member - District #15 
Jose E. Serrano 

1231 Lafayette Avenue, 4th Floor 

Bronx, New York 10474 
Tel:  718-620-0084 
Fax:  718-620-0658 

Email:  Jserrano@mail.house.gov 
 

NY State Senator - District #29 
Jose Marco Serrano 

157 East 104th Street 

New York, NY  10029 
Tel:  212-828-5829 
 Fax: 212-828-2420 

Albany - Tel:  518 455-2795/Fax:  518 426-6886 

Email: serrano@senate.state.ny.us  
 

NY State Senator - District #33 
Gustavo Rivera 

2432 Grand Concourse, Ste. 506 

Bronx, New York 10458 
Tel:  718-933-2034 
Fax:  718-933-2825 

Albany - Tel:  518 455-3395/Fax: 518 426-6858 

Email: grivera@nysenate.gov  

Assembly Member - District #77 
Latoya Joyner 

930 Grand Concourse 
Bronx, New York 10451 

Tel:  718-538-2000 

Fax: 718-538-3310 
 

Assembly Member - District # 79 
Mark A. Haynes 
1494 Boston Road 

Bronx, New York 10460 
Tel:  718-589-6324 

Fax:  718-589-6327 
 

Assembly Member - District #86 
Victor M. Pichardo 
2175c Jerome Avenue 

Bronx, New York 10453 
Tel:  718 933-6909 
Fax:  718 933-2613 

Email: pichardov@assembly.state.ny.us  

Council Member - District #14 
Fernando Cabrera 

107 East Burnside Avenue 

Bronx, New York 10453 
Tel:  347 590-2875 
Fax:  347 590-2878 

Email: fcabrera@council.nyc.gov  
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Council Member - District #15 
Ritchie Torres 

1901 Southern Blvd. 
Bronx, New York 10460 

Tel:  718 842-8100 
Fax:  718 842-6280 

Email: abamba@council.nyc.gov      

Council Member - District #16 
Vanessa L. Gibson 

1377 Jerome Avenue 
Bronx, New York 10452 

Tel:  718 588-7500 
Fax:  718 588-7790 

Email:  vgibson@council.nyc.gov   

 

Congress Member - District #13 
Charles B. Rangel  

163 West 125th Street, Suite. #737 
New York, New York 10027 

Tel:  212 663-3900 
Fax: 212 663-4277 

Email: rangel@mail.house.gov     

 

Bronx District Attorney 
Robert Johnson 

198 E. 161 St.  
Bronx, New York 10451 

Tel: 718-590-2000 
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